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Appendix A 

  ITEM 
Perkara 

RATE 
Kadar 

(Feb/Sep) 

RATE 
Kadar 

(Apr/Jul) 

FREQUENCY 
Kekerapan 

 
A. REGISTRATION FEES 

YURAN PENDAFTARAN 

One-Off/One-Time Fees (Bayaran Satu Kali) 

1. Orientation (Orientasi) 
2. Security Deposit – (Wang Jaminan) 

Recurring Fees (Bayaran Berkala) 
1. Study Resources (Sumber pembelajaran) 

2. Insurance (Insuran) 

 
 
 
 

100.00 
250.00 

 
100.00 

50.00 

 
 
 
 

100.00 
250.00 

 
50.00 
50.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Per Semester (Setiap Semester) 
Per Annum (Setiap Tahun) 

SUB-TOTAL: 500.00 450.00  

 
* Actual fees per semester for Bachelor Degrees will be based on credits taken by students for the particular semester. 
Figures shown in the year columns are only estimates. 
 

 
B. ESTIMATED TUITION FEE * 
    ANGGARAN YURAN PENGAJIAN* 

 

 
REGULAR FEES 

(Non – Sarawakian) 

 

 

UTS SCHOLARSHIP  

(Sarawakian) 

 
BURSARY SCHEME 

(Sarawakian) 

Total  
(RM) 

Per 
Semester 

Total 
(RM) 

Per 
Semester 

Total 
(RM) 

Per 
Semester 

1. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND  TECHNOLOGY 
Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Hons) 
Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Hons) 
Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Hons) 
Bachelor of Food Technology (Hons) 
Bachelor of Science in Occupational Safety and Health 
(Honours) NEW! 
 

 
70,255 
74,015 
70,895 
60,750 
57,840 

 
8,782 
9,252 
8,862 
7,594 
9,640 

 
35,128 
37,008 
35,448 
30,375 
28,920 

 
4,391 
4,626 
4,431 
3,797 
4,820 

 
14,051 
14,803 
14,179 
12,150 
11,568 

 
1,757 
1,851 
1,773 
1,519 
1,928 

2. SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT 
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) 
Bachelor of Accountancy (Hons) 
Bachelor of Business (Hons) in Marketing 
Bachelor of Tehcnology Management (Hons) 
 

 
48,650 
46,430 
48,940 
48,790 

 
8,106 
7,736 
8,157 
8,132 

 
24,325 
23,215 
24,470 
24,395 

 
4,054 
3,869 
4,079 
4,066 

 
9,730 
9,286 
9,788 
9,758 

 
1,622 
1,548 
1,632 
1,627 

3. SCHOOL OF BUILT ENVIRONMENT 
Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons) 
Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 
Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Interior Design 
Bachelor of Science in Property and Construction 
Management (Hons) 
 

 
54,750 
65,020 
64,870 
52,620 

 
7,822 

10,837 
9,267 
7,517 

 
27,375 
32,510 
32,435 
26,310 

 
3,911 
5,419 
4,634 
3,759 

 
10,950 
13,004 
12,974 
10,524 

 
1,565 
2,168 
1,854 
1,504 

4.  SCHOOL OF COMPUTING AND CREATIVE MEDIA 
Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 
Bachelor of Arts in Industrial Design (Honours) 
Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Creative Digital Media 
Bachelor of Mobile Game Development (Hons) NEW! 
 

 
52,440 
56,710 
64,895 
65,210 

 
7,492 
9,452 
9,271 
9,316 

 
26,220 
28,355 
32,448 
32,605 

 
3,746 
4,726 
4,636 
4,658 

 
10,488 
11,342 
12,979 
13,042 

 
1,499 
1,891 
1,854 
1,863 
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NOTE: 
1. Payment of Registration fees must be made upon registration, by cash or by cheque - payable to EDUSAR RESOURCES 

SDN.BHD. If you prefer to bank in to Public Bank Acc. 3986851823, please bring the bank slip as proof of payment. 
Pembayaran yuran perlu dibuat semasa pendaftaran, secara tunai atau cek - dibayar kepada EDUSAR RESOURCES SDN.BHD.  

Jika anda memilih deposit tunai ke Public Bank Acc. 3986851823, sila bawa slip deposit bank sebagai bukti bayaran. 

2. * Actual tuition fee depends on the number of courses and credits registered for the particular semester. Payment for 
tuition fees should be made within one (1) month from the date of course–registration if you are not eligible for any 
scholarship/sponsorship/study-loan. If you are eligible, payment is due upon receipt of allocation. 
* Yuran pengajian sebenar bergantung kepada bilangan kursus dan kredit yang didaftarkan untuk semester tertentu. Bayaran untuk 
yuran pengajian perlu dibuat dalam tempoh satu (1) bulan dari tarikh pendaftaran kursus jika anda tidak layak menerima sebarang 
biasiswa / tajaan / pinjaman pelajaran. Sekiranya  layak, pembayaran perlu dibuat selepas peruntukan diterima daripada penaja. 
 


